

# **ELECTION COMMISSION I.M.A., U.P.STATE (2021-22)**

IMA UP State Office, KE- 2, Kavi Nagar, Ghaziabad. (U.P.)-201001. M: +91 9837023617, 8368946495

E mail -imaupelection2022@gmail.com,Web - www.imaup.org

Dr. S. P. S. ChauhanDr. Vijay Pal<br/>MemberDr. Ravindra Goel<br/>MemberDr. Pradeep Goel<br/>Member stationed at GZB

### IMA UP/ Election (Phase-1&2)/2022/01

Date 28-08-2022

To,

THE MEMBERS OF STATE COUNCIL

(Regular member, Ex-Officio Members and office bearers as per Rule 14 (a) & 14 (b)) Whose names have been received at IMA UP State office from various branches on or before 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022.

#### **Sub: Notification for the elections of 2022(Phase-1&2)**

Dear Sir/Madam,

By virtue of the powers vested in me, vide byelaws No.30 of the constitution (As amended in 126 annual State Council Meeting on  $20^{th}$  Nov, 2017 at Agra and approved in 127 ordinary State Council Meeting on  $20^{th}$  Nov 2017 at Agra and further amendments in 130 annual state council meeting on  $22^{nd}$  December 2019 & approved by 131 ordinary state council meeting of I.M.A. U.P State at Meerut and further amendment on  $4^{th}$  April 2021 in  $132^{nd}$  Annual state council meeting & approved by  $133^{rd}$  ordinary state council meeting 0f IMA UP State at Gr. Noida ) I am herewith inviting nomination from amongst the state council members for the following posts of I.M.A U.P State for the year 2022–23(Phase–1&2). Nomination form for this purpose is being enclosed.

The nominations duly filled as per enclosed Performa must reach the office of election commission positively on or before 5.00 pm on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022.

### Nominations received after 5.00pm on 30/09/22 will be treated as invalid.

The relevant portion of the Constitution is annexed (1) herewith.

Notification: Posts for contest in IMA UP Elections Phase I

Name of Post	Number
IMA UP State	
<ul> <li>President Elect 2022-2023</li> </ul>	One
<ul> <li>Vice President (one from each zone)</li> </ul>	Four
State Secretary	One
<ul> <li>Finance secretary (Treasurer)</li> </ul>	One
Editor Journal of IMA UP	One
<ul> <li>Joint Editor Journal of IMA UP</li> </ul>	One
CWC Members (Regular)	20
CWC Members (Alternate)	22
SWC Members	80
IMA AMS UP Chapter	
Chairman	One
<ul> <li>Secretary</li> </ul>	One
• Editor – JAMS	One
Joint Secretary	Two
IMA CGP UP State Faculty	
Faculty Director	One
Faculty Secretary	One
Editor – JICUP	One
Joint Secretary	One
IMA UP State-HBI	
State Chairman	One
• Secretary	One
Joint Secretary	Four



# **ELECTION COMMISSION I.M.A., U.P.STATE (2021-22)**

IMA UP State Office, KE- 2, Kavi Nagar, Ghaziabad. (U.P.)-201001. M: +91 9837023617, 8368946495

E mail -imaupelection2022@gmail.com,Web - www.imaup.org

**Dr. S. P. S. Chauhan** Election Officer

**Dr. Vijay Pal** Member **Dr. Ravindra Goel** Member **Dr. Pradeep Goel**Member stationed at GZB

The election bylaws and eligibility criteria for various post is attached along with this notice.

Election Schedule: Election commission shall follow the election schedule as under:-

Call for Nominations (on or before)

30<sup>th</sup> August 2022

• Last Date for receiving the Nominations

30<sup>TH</sup> September 2022, 5.00 PM

• Last Date of Withdrawal

10<sup>th</sup> October 2022

- Notification of Eligible Final Candidates List (after withdrawal on website only) by 12<sup>th</sup> October 2022
- Dispatch of Ballot papers

16<sup>th</sup> October 2022

Request for duplicate ballot paper

30<sup>th</sup> Oct- 4<sup>th</sup> November 2022

- Last date for Receiving Ballot papers by post: 15<sup>th</sup>November 2022, 05.00PM
  In case the 15<sup>th</sup> November 2022 is a Gazette/postal Holiday then 5.00 pm of the next working day shall be the valid time to receive the ballots.
- Date of Counting & Declaration of Results To be announced by election officer.
- Request for duplicate ballot paper from eligible voters will be entertained by Election Officer only by email to EO(imaupelection2022@gmail.com) or by post to the Election commission office address at IMA UP State office, on the letterhead of the state council member (or scanned copy by email). The duplicate Ballot Paper will be sent to member by speed post by the E.O.
- The elections for all aforesaid posts except SWC Members will be held by postal ballot only.
- Election of SWC members will be held at Annual conference in Annual state council meeting.

I hope all the members will take part in election process and make IMA UP a stronger organization.

Regards,

Dr. S.P.S. Chauhan

Election Officer, IMA UP State

IMA UP STATE OFFICE,

KE-2, KAVI NAGAR, GHAZIABAD, UP - 201002.

Email - imaupelection2022@gmail.com

Phone - +91 9837023617, 8368946495

**Note-1:** In case, you require any other information concerning the elections, its procedure, please feel free to write to the Election Officer on Election Commission's official email id:imaupelection2022@gmail.com. If needed, Nomination form can be downloaded from the IMAUP State official Website: www.imaup.org